Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 39% 38% 34% 31% 36% 36% 41% 40% 18% 36% 22%
Off on the wrong track 54% 54% 53% 54% 56% 50% 55% 53% 51% 70% 46% 57%
Not sure 10% 7% 9% 12% 13% 15% 9% 6% 8% 12% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (734) (469) (531) (222) (223) (349) (206) (691) (125) (126) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 13% 30% 76% 6% 80% 33% 43% 36% 38% 31% 41% 32%
Off on the wrong track 54% 82% 53% 16% 89% 13% 54% 49% 58% 52% 62% 49% 55%
Not sure 10% 5% 17% 8% 6% 7% 13% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (364) (395) (241)  (302)  (243)  (432) (292) (160) (176) (188) (373)  (263)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 31% 29% 21% 17% 23% 29% 30% 30% 6% 21% 16%
Somewhat approve 15% 13% 15% 15% 12% 19% 14% 16% 17% 6% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 9% 11% 15% 13% 10% 5% 10% 11% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 48% 40% 46% 46% 35% 45% 47% 40% 64% 41% 44%
Not sure 6% 1% 6% 6% 10% 10% 3% 2% 3% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 9%  99% 99%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100%  101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (734) (469) (531) (222) (223) (349) (206) (691) (125) (126) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 3%  17%  67% 1% 70% 21% 31% 26% 22% 20%  29%  25%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 20% 22% 2% 24% 15% 18% 15% 17% 17% 16% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 14% 7% 7% 4% 11% 11% 9% 15% 9% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 81% 36% 3% 90% 2% 44% 37% 49% 40% 50% 41% 43%
Not sure 6% 1% 14% 1% 1% 0% 9% 3% 1% 6% 4% 6% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (364) (395) (241)  (302)  (243)  (432) (292) (160) (176) (188) (373)  (263)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 33% 29% 31% 23% 34% 32% 26% 29% * 39% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 56% 57% 60% 59% 45% 59% 71% 60% * 38% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 1% 14% 9% 18% 20% 9% 3% 11% * 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (380) (291) (195) (185) (63) (90) (138) (89) (303) (14) (45) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 25% 22% 35% * 34% 26% 33% 31% 26% 26% 32% 31%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 51% 62% 58% * 58% 61% 59% 52% 64% 52% 61% 54%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 24% 16% 7% * 8% 14% 9% 16% 10% 22% 7% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (380) (30) (139) (211) 9) (228) (147) (132) (60) (64) (65) (158) (93)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 59% 53% 52% 49% 50% 54% 57% 52% 59% 50% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 36% 38% 41% 45% 38% 39% 35% 40% 36% 38% 43%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 10% 7% 7% 12% 7% 8% 8% 5% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (565) (428) (250) (315) (140) (113) (199) (113) (368) (96) (68) (33)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 63% 41% * 66% * 51% 52% 53% 43% 54% 53% 57%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 33% 49% * 31% * 40% 38% 44% 46% 41% 39% 34%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 10% * 3% * 9% 11% 3% 11% 5% 7% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (565) (330) (209) (26) (289) (13) (250) (149) (99) (103) (115) (196) (151)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Give ASAP Rocky his FREEDOM. We do so much for Sweden but it doesn’t seem to work the other way around.
Sweden should focus on its real crime problem! FreeRocky
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 19% 14% 16% 11% 19% 19% 19% 7% 14% 17%
Good 12% 14% 13% 11% 10% 14% 9% 15% 13% 7% 8% 10%
OK 27% 21% 25% 28% 29% 33% 25% 21% 26% 29% 26% 30%
Bad 18% 18% 14% 22% 18% 17% 18% 17% 17% 27% 16% 12%
Terrible 27% 29% 29% 25% 26% 24% 29% 28% 25% 30% 35% 30%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (722) (463) (522) (221) (222) (339) (203) (680) (124) (123) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 3% 13% 40% 1% 41% 16% 20% 14% 14% 16% 19% 17%
Good 12% 4% 10% 25% 2% 27% 10% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 9%
OK 27% 20% 35% 24% 16% 23% 33% 24% 21% 27% 29% 26% 27%
Bad 18% 27% 17% 8% 28% 7% 19% 13% 23% 20% 15% 17% 19%
Terrible 27% 47% 24% 3% 53% 2% 23% 28% 30% 26% 29% 26% 28%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (358)  (388)  (239)  (296)  (240)  (424) (289) (156) (176) (188) (366)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5B. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Very disappointed in Prime Minister Stefan Léfven for being unable to act. Sweden has let our African American
Community down in the United States. | watched the tapes of ASAP Rocky, and he was being followed and harassed by troublemakers. Treat
Americans fairly! FreeRocky

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 15% 13% 13% 21% 20% 19% 7% 15% 18%
Good 12% 13% 12% 13% 9% 15% 11% 16% 14% 6% 10% 9%
OK 27% 21% 27% 26% 31% 28% 25% 24% 27% 28% 20% 27%
Bad 17% 17% 12% 21% 19% 20% 16% 14% 16% 21% 18% 13%
Terrible 27% 28% 29% 25% 29% 25% 28% 26% 23% 38% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (722) (464) (519) (220) (220) (343) (200) (682) (123) (121) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 2% 14% 41% 0% 44% 17% 19% 15% 15% 15% 20% 16%
Good 12% 5% 11% 24% 3% 26% 9% 16% 15% 14% 14% 12% 11%
OK 27% 19% 33% 26% 18% 22% 33% 22% 24% 24% 28% 27% 27%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 7% 26% 7% 18% 17% 16% 21% 15% 15% 18%
Terrible 27% 49% 24% 3% 53% 2% 24% 27% 31% 25% 28% 27% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (983)  (358)  (385)  (240)  (295)  (243)  (419) (290) (159) (176) (185) (364)  (258)
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5C. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — ...What took place was completely unacceptable, and will not be tolerated. Bill de Blasio should act immediately!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 30% 24% 13% 20% 34% 38% 33% 6% 22% 17%
Good 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 15% 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 17%
OK 23% 16% 22% 24% 30% 27% 18% 20% 22% 27% 26% 27%
Bad 15% 17% 14% 17% 18% 18% 13% 14% 14% 26% 12% 14%
Terrible 23% 24% 23% 23% 28% 20% 25% 19% 20% 34% 30% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (983) (721) (463) (520) (220) (217) (345) (201) (682) (122) (121) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 5% 22% 66% 2% 70% 24% 31% 29% 22% 25% 32% 26%
Good 11% 6% 12% 17% 5% 17% 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 10% 9%
OK 23% 21% 32% 12% 20% 10% 26% 22% 19% 25% 24% 21% 24%
Bad 15% 29% 11% 3% 29% 2% 18% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 18%
Terrible 23% 40% 23% 2% 44% 1% 20% 23% 26% 25% 25% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (983) (359) (387) (237) (296) (239) (423) (290) (156) (176) (186) (366) (255)
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Survey: Trump Tweets

July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5D. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — We love our Law Enforcement Officers all around this great Country. What took place in NYC with water being
tossed on NYPD officers was a total disgrace. It is time for @NYCMayor @BilldeBlasio to STAND UP for those who protect our lives and serve us

all so well...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 30% 24% 13% 20% 34% 38% 33% 6% 22% 17%
Good 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 15% 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 17%
OK 23% 16% 22% 24% 30% 27% 18% 20% 22% 27% 26% 27%
Bad 15% 17% 14% 17% 18% 18% 13% 14% 14% 26% 12% 14%
Terrible 23% 24% 23% 23% 28% 20% 25% 19% 20% 34% 30% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (983) (721) (463) (520) (220) (217) (345) (201) (682) (122) (121) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 27% 5% 22% 66% 2% 70% 24% 31% 29% 22% 25% 32% 26%
Good 11% 6% 12% 17% 5% 17% 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 10% 9%
OK 23% 21% 32% 12% 20% 10% 26% 22% 19% 25% 24% 21% 24%
Bad 15% 29% 1% 3% 29% 2% 18% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 18%
Terrible 23% 40% 23% 2% 44% 1% 20% 23% 26% 25% 25% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (983) (359) (387) (237) (296) (239) (423) (290) (156) (176) (186) (366) (255)
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5E. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Beautiful Welcome Ceremony at the Pentagon this morning for our new Secretary of Defense, Mark @EsperDoD!
https://t.co/qYDkjmqnOd
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 19% 13% 18% 27% 27% 26% 5% 16% 18%
Good 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 18% 13% 15% 18% 5% 13% 9%
OK 34% 29% 32% 35% 39% 35% 30% 33% 32% 37% 36% 46%
Bad 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8% 21% 13% 10%
Terrible 19% 19% 20% 18% 22% 19% 20% 14% 16% 31% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (725) (464) (525) (221) (220) (346) (202) (683) (123) (125) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 15% 55% 1% 56% 21% 24% 20% 18% 18% 27% 20%
Good 15% 7% 15% 26% 6% 27% 12% 20% 21% 18% 20% 14% 12%
OK 34% 38% 41% 16% 39% 15% 38% 28% 30% 38% 32% 32% 35%
Bad 10% 17% 10% 2% 19% 1% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 9% 13%
Terrible 19% 33% 18% 1% 35% 0% 18% 19% 18% 17% 21% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (359) (391)  (239)  (297)  (241) (428) (288) (160) (173) (185) (370)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5F. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — House Republicans should support the TWO YEAR BUDGET AGREEMENT which greatly helps our Military and
our Vets. | am totally with you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 18% 13% 16% 25% 26% 24% 7% 16% 17%
Good 13% 14% 11% 14% 8% 16% 13% 14% 15% 3% 13% 7%
OK 31% 26% 31% 32% 35% 35% 26% 31% 32% 31% 31% 29%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 15% 16% 10% 14% 9% 10% 23% 14% 21%
Terrible 23% 23% 24% 22% 28% 23% 21% 20% 20% 36% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (728) (464) (527) (222) (219) (346) (204) (685) (123) (125) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 20% 4% 14% 51% 1% 51% 19% 25% 16% 18% 15% 26% 19%
Good 13% 4% 12% 25% 3% 26% 11% 14% 14% 13% 18% 10% 12%
OK 31% 32% 38% 20% 30% 20% 33% 29% 33% 35% 31% 30% 31%
Bad 13% 21% 12% 4% 23% 2% 16% 9% 14% 13% 13% 12% 13%
Terrible 23% 39% 23% 0% 42% 0% 21% 23% 22% 21% 23% 22% 24%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (360)  (391)  (240)  (298)  (243) (426) (291) (160) (174) (186) (370)  (261)
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5G. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Mark Levin on @foxandfriends now! Great guy.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 15% 12% 14% 20% 27% 21% 5% 14% 19%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 16% 8% 11% 13% 1% 10% 8%
OK 30% 23% 28% 31% 35% 31% 31% 21% 30% 28% 28% 28%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 18% 16% 17% 12% 13% 1% 29% 16% 15%
Terrible 27% 29% 29% 25% 28% 22% 29% 28% 24% 37% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (718) (463) (517) (221) (220) (342) (197) (679) (122) (122) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 15% 46% 0% 50% 16% 20% 17% 14% 13% 22% 20%
Good 11% 3% 10% 22% 2% 24% 10% 12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 8%
OK 30% 20% 40% 27% 17% 25% 32% 30% 24% 34% 30% 28% 29%
Bad 14% 26% 11% 3% 25% 1% 16% 11% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15%
Terrible 27% 49% 24% 1% 56% 0% 25% 27% 31% 25% 31% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (980)  (358)  (387)  (235)  (297)  (237)  (422) (291) (156) (174) (182) (369)  (255)
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5H. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Mark Levin will be on @foxandfriends now! Great guy.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 12% 16% 20% 28% 22% 5% 15% 18%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 10% 12% 5% 10% 9%
OK 29% 23% 27% 31% 32% 30% 31% 21% 30% 27% 28% 31%
Bad 13% 14% 10% 17% 15% 16% 11% 13% 11% 26% 16% 10%
Terrible 27% 29% 29% 25% 29% 23% 29% 27% 24% 38% 31% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (724) (465) (521) (218) (220) (345) (203) (683) (123) (123) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 15% 48% 0% 51% 17% 21% 16% 15% 16% 24% 18%
Good 11% 3% 10% 23% 2% 24% 10% 12% 16% 14% 13% 11% 8%
OK 29% 23% 39% 24% 19% 22% 32% 29% 23% 34% 28% 27% 30%
Bad 13% 23% 1% 4% 22% 2% 15% 1% 14% 12% 14% 13% 15%
Terrible 27% 49% 26% 1% 56% 0% 26% 26% 31% 26% 30% 25% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (359)  (387)  (240)  (298)  (242) (423 (290) (159) (174) (185) (368)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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51. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — President Trump’s Approval Rating on Economy is at 52%, a 4 point jump. Fox Poll @foxandfriends Shouldn’t
this be at 100%? Best stock market, economy and unemployment numbers ever! Most people working within U.S. ever! Low interest rates, very
low inflation! Country doing great!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 12% 18% 26% 29% 25% 5% 22% 16%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 8% 15% 10% 15% 14% 4% 7% 6%
OK 21% 15% 21% 21% 27% 23% 20% 15% 20% 21% 24% 24%
Bad 16% 17% 11% 22% 20% 18% 14% 14% 14% 30% 14% 21%
Terrible 29% 30% 30% 28% 32% 26% 29% 27% 26% 40% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (727) (464) (526) (222) (222) (345) (201) (686) (124) (123) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 54% 0% 58% 19% 25% 20% 17% 20% 25% 21%
Good 12% 6% 9% 24% 1% 26% 10% 16% 12% 15% 12% 1% 10%
OK 21% 14% 31% 16% 12% 13% 25% 17% 18% 23% 21% 21% 21%
Bad 16% 26% 16% 5% 27% 3% 18% 14% 19% 15% 15% 16% 19%
Terrible 29% 52% 26% 1% 59% 1% 27% 28% 31% 30% 32% 26% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (360)  (390)  (240)  (297)  (242)  (428) (291) (158) (175) (186) (369)  (260)
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5J. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Fox Poll say best Economy in DECADES!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 21% 13% 19% 28% 35% 29% 6% 18% 17%
Good 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 7% 12% 10% 3% 10% 9%
OK 25% 19% 26% 23% 28% 30% 24% 15% 24% 27% 24% 28%
Bad 14% 15% 10% 18% 15% 16% 13% 14% 12% 23% 17% 15%
Terrible 28% 29% 28% 27% 34% 24% 28% 24% 24% 41% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (730) (464) (529) (221) (222) (346) (204) (688) (124) (124) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 2% 20% 61% 0% 64% 20% 29% 25% 18% 21% 29% 24%
Good 9% 4% 8% 19% 2% 19% 9% 12% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9%
OK 25% 22% 32% 17% 19% 14% 27% 21% 25% 30% 26% 22% 23%
Bad 14% 23% 15% 2% 25% 2% 17% 14% 1% 13% 13% 14% 17%
Terrible 28% 49% 26% 1% 54% 0% 27% 24% 31% 29% 30% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (360)  (393)  (240)  (299)  (243)  (428) (291) (159) (174) (187) (371)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — ...impeachment, you have a Party of one. It's over. @kilmeade ’Nancy said, Jerry, please sit down. Very bad
idea. We discovered that after putting so much time & energy into the Mueller Report, it turns out Mueller didn’t know what was in his Report.
@SteveDoocy @foxandfriends

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 12% 18% 25% 33% 26% 5% 19% 17%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 4% 9% 7%
OK 19% 12% 18% 19% 21% 24% 18% 11% 18% 22% 16% 21%
Bad 15% 14% 10% 19% 23% 16% 11% 11% 13% 23% 13% 24%
Terrible 35% 38% 35% 35% 36% 30% 36% 37% 32% 46% 42% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (728) (466) (522) (220) (221) (347) (200) (683) (125) (122) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 17% 54% 1% 60% 20% 25% 22% 17% 16% 27% 23%
Good 10% 2% 9% 20% 1% 21% 8% 12% 1% 10% 14% 9% 7%
OK 19% 9% 27% 18% 7% 15% 22% 17% 13% 21% 17% 18% 19%
Bad 15% 21% 15% 6% 20% 4% 17% 1% 17% 19% 14% 14% 14%
Terrible 35% 64% 31% 2% 72% 1% 33% 35% 36% 33% 39% 33% 37%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (361)  (390) (237)  (300)  (240) (424 (291) (157) (174) (186) (368)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — ’Yesterday changed everything, it really did clear the President. He wins. @ainsleyearhardt ’It changed
everything in favor of the President, who said all along this investigation is rooted in nothing. Mueller was exposed as being best friends with
Comey. Today, you say.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 12% 18% 25% 33% 26% 5% 19% 17%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 4% 9% 7%
OK 19% 12% 18% 19% 21% 24% 18% 11% 18% 22% 16% 21%
Bad 15% 14% 10% 19% 23% 16% 11% 11% 13% 23% 13% 24%
Terrible 35% 38% 35% 35% 36% 30% 36% 37% 32% 46% 42% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (728) (466) (522) (220) (221) (347) (200) (683) (125) (122) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 17% 54% 1% 60% 20% 25% 22% 17% 16% 27% 23%
Good 10% 2% 9% 20% 1% 21% 8% 12% 1% 10% 14% 9% 7%
OK 19% 9% 27% 18% 7% 15% 22% 17% 13% 21% 17% 18% 19%
Bad 15% 21% 15% 6% 20% 4% 17% 1% 17% 19% 14% 14% 14%
Terrible 35% 64% 31% 2% 72% 1% 33% 35% 36% 33% 39% 33% 37%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (361)  (390) (237)  (300)  (240) (424 (291) (157) (174) (186) (368)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Appreciate it @LindseyGrahamSC, thank you! https://t.co/cGugEIXNOD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 27% 18% 12% 19% 28% 30% 26% 6% 17% 23%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 8% 13% 13% 3% 11% 13%
OK 20% 13% 20% 20% 25% 24% 19% 12% 19% 23% 20% 21%
Bad 14% 14% 10% 17% 19% 13% 12% 10% 12% 25% 14% 14%
Terrible 33% 36% 32% 33% 32% 30% 33% 35% 30% 43% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (709) (460) (512) (221) (218) (340) (193) (670) (123) (123) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 55% 0% 61% 20% 24% 25% 20% 20% 26% 21%
Good 11% 2% 1% 24% 1% 22% 10% 15% 11% 15% 9% 12% 9%
OK 20% 13% 28% 18% 8% 14% 25% 17% 9% 22% 20% 17% 23%
Bad 14% 23% 13% 2% 23% 2% 16% 10% 18% 12% 14% 14% 14%
Terrible 33% 59% 30% 1% 68% 1% 30% 33% 38% 32% 37% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (355)  (388)  (229)  (293)  (234)  (422) (283) (153) (170) (180) (366)  (256)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Thank you @MarkLevinShow! https://t.co/j4Y4kjrmdf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 12% 15% 25% 30% 25% 4% 18% 16%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 9% 12% 6% 6% 18%
OK 22% 16% 22% 22% 27% 29% 18% 15% 21% 21% 25% 24%
Bad 14% 13% 9% 19% 16% 15% 13% 13% 13% 22% 15% 15%
Terrible 32% 35% 33% 31% 33% 27% 34% 34% 29% 48% 36% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (723) (464) (521) (221) (221) (344) (199) (681) (125) (121) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 53% 1% 57% 17% 24% 24% 17% 19% 24% 20%
Good 11% 3% 11% 20% 2% 22% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10%
OK 22% 14% 29% 21% 11% 17% 25% 20% 15% 25% 20% 20% 23%
Bad 14% 23% 13% 5% 20% 4% 18% 10% 17% 11% 13% 16% 14%
Terrible 32% 58% 30% 1% 67% 0% 30% 34% 34% 36% 36% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (985)  (359)  (389)  (237)  (298)  (241)  (424) (290) (157) (175) (183) (367)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — .@JaySekulow and @RudyGiuliani on @SeanHannity moments ago... https://t.co/Ecz4K3sOwh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 10% 17% 25% 29% 25% 3% 20% 13%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 11% 11% 4% 10% 14%
OK 21% 15% 21% 21% 24% 28% 20% 13% 22% 19% 21% 22%
Bad 14% 12% 10% 17% 20% 14% 12% 9% 12% 24% 11% 22%
Terrible 34% 37% 34% 34% 33% 29% 35% 37% 31% 50% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (715) (458) (521) (219) (222) (344) (194) (676) (124) (122) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 16% 52% 1% 57% 17% 24% 23% 17% 17% 25% 21%
Good 10% 3% 10% 21% 1% 24% 9% 15% 10% 13% 12% 10% 9%
OK 21% 12% 29% 23% 8% 17% 27% 18% 10% 22% 22% 20% 22%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 2% 19% 2% 15% 12% 18% 14% 13% 14% 13%
Terrible 34% 62% 30% 2% 72% 1% 32% 32% 40% 35% 37% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (355)  (392)  (232)  (293)  (239)  (426) (285) (154) (173) (182) (366)  (258)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — "THE WITCH HUNT IS OVER! @SeanHannity https://t.co/OUolm4onJt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 19% 13% 18% 26% 31% 27% 4% 20% 15%
Good 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 13%
OK 20% 14% 20% 20% 25% 26% 16% 12% 20% 19% 18% 21%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 16% 16% 15% 13% 10% 1% 25% 15% 17%
Terrible 34% 38% 34% 35% 36% 29% 35% 38% 32% 44% 38% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (714) (459) (517) (221) (219) (342) (194) (677) (124) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 56% 0% 60% 20% 26% 21% 17% 21% 27% 20%
Good 10% 3% 10% 18% 2% 18% 9% 11% 15% 11% 9% 9% 10%
OK 20% 12% 27% 20% 8% 16% 25% 18% 9% 22% 20% 18% 20%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 3% 18% 4% 16% 1% 14% 16% 12% 14% 12%
Terrible 34% 63% 30% 2% 73% 1% 30% 34% 42% 34% 38% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (976)  (357)  (385)  (234)  (296)  (237)  (423) (283) (156) (171) (185) (362)  (258)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Great job @ChrisPlanteShow! https://t.co/ouTaP7WdFn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 18% 10% 17% 26% 28% 25% 3% 18% 17%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 12% 13% 3% 9% 8%
OK 22% 16% 23% 22% 32% 27% 20% 12% 22% 22% 21% 32%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 20% 18% 17% 13% 14% 12% 30% 16% 17%
Terrible 31% 34% 32% 30% 30% 25% 33% 34% 29% 42% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (721) (460) (523) (222) (218) (342) (201) (677) (125) (123) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 16% 54% 1% 56% 18% 23% 24% 16% 19% 24% 21%
Good 11% 4% 1% 20% 1% 24% 9% 13% 13% 12% 9% 13% 8%
OK 22% 13% 32% 21% 10% 16% 27% 20% 13% 26% 24% 19% 24%
Bad 15% 24% 14% 5% 23% 3% 18% 1% 17% 14% 13% 16% 16%
Terrible 31% 56% 27% 2% 66% 1% 28% 33% 33% 31% 35% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (361) (387)  (235)  (299)  (237)  (427) (286) (156) (174) (185) (363)  (261)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Thank you @TuckerCarlson @KimStrassel! https://t.co/lkw9oGcRzrt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 11% 17% 25% 27% 24% 3% 19% 21%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 14% 9% 10% 12% 7% 8% 12%
OK 23% 16% 23% 23% 28% 27% 21% 16% 24% 20% 24% 23%
Bad 14% 14% 1% 18% 17% 15% 13% 12% 12% 26% 13% 19%
Terrible 31% 34% 32% 30% 31% 26% 32% 34% 28% 43% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (719) (457) (523) (221) (221) (343) (195) (681) (124) (119) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 21% 2% 17% 52% 1% 56% 17% 24% 26% 17% 19% 24% 20%
Good 11% 4% 10% 21% 1% 24% 10% 15% 12% 14% 12% 11% 9%
OK 23% 14% 33% 21% 10% 16% 29% 18% 12% 25% 21% 23% 24%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 4% 22% 2% 16% 12% 16% 15% 13% 14% 15%
Terrible 31% 57% 26% 2% 66% 1% 28% 32% 35% 29% 35% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (980)  (357) (389)  (234)  (295)  (238)  (422) (287) (155) (175) (182) (366)  (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Thank you Rep. @DevinNunes! https://t.co/sifmkN7HDz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 18% 10% 17% 26% 30% 26% 3% 16% 15%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 16% 9% 6% 13% 4% 10% 11%
OK 24% 17% 23% 25% 31% 26% 20% 19% 23% 25% 24% 27%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 18% 16% 18% 13% 10% 11% 25% 18% 18%
Terrible 30% 32% 31% 29% 29% 23% 31% 34% 27% 43% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (716) (462) (517) (221) (220) (344) (194) (674) (123) (125) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 52% 0% 58% 18% 24% 26% 16% 20% 25% 21%
Good 11% 4% 9% 24% 1% 23% 10% 14% 10% 14% 13% 11% 8%
OK 24% 16% 34% 19% 12% 16% 29% 19% 15% 27% 22% 22% 25%
Bad 14% 24% 13% 3% 24% 2% 16% 1% 15% 15% 14% 13% 16%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 1% 62% 0% 27% 31% 33% 28% 32% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (979)  (356)  (386)  (237)  (294)  (237)  (425) (287) (155) (173) (185) (362)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Thank you Rep. @Jim_Jordan! https://t.co/w9tF8xur44
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 19% 12% 17% 27% 30% 27% 3% 17% 19%
Good 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 14% 9% 7% 11% 5% 9% 9%
OK 26% 17% 24% 27% 36% 30% 19% 19% 25% 28% 26% 28%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 18% 16% 15% 15% 10% 12% 24% 18% 20%
Terrible 28% 31% 30% 27% 27% 23% 29% 34% 26% 40% 31% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (722) (460) (523) (221) (221) (343) (198) (680) (124) (122) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 18% 56% 0% 59% 18% 25% 26% 17% 21% 26% 21%
Good 10% 4% 8% 20% 2% 23% 9% 13% 1% 13% 10% 9% 9%
OK 26% 17% 36% 22% 13% 16% 31% 21% 15% 31% 23% 23% 28%
Bad 14% 25% 13% 2% 27% 2% 17% 1% 18% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Terrible 28% 51% 26% 0% 59% 0% 25% 30% 30% 25% 31% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (983)  (357) (389)  (237)  (294)  (240)  (426) (289) (154) (172) (185) (366)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Thank you @RepDougCollins! https://t.co/Lwc2ns2mQt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 19% 10% 16% 25% 31% 25% 5% 17% 20%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 12% 17% 10% 8% 14% 2% 10% 8%
OK 24% 18% 23% 26% 33% 28% 20% 18% 24% 26% 25% 25%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 18% 17% 16% 14% 12% 13% 24% 13% 24%
Terrible 28% 31% 29% 28% 27% 23% 30% 32% 25% 43% 35% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (716) (462) (516) (220) (218) (342) (198) (678) (119) (123) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 16% 54% 0% 56% 18% 24% 24% 17% 19% 24% 21%
Good 12% 3% 12% 23% 1% 26% 12% 14% 12% 11% 14% 14% 8%
OK 24% 18% 33% 20% 15% 15% 29% 21% 16% 30% 20% 21% 28%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 3% 24% 2% 17% 11% 18% 16% 16% 13% 16%
Terrible 28% 52% 26% 0% 59% 0% 25% 30% 30% 26% 30% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (356)  (385)  (237)  (291)  (238)  (421) (288) (156) (172) (185) (362)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — Thank you @GOPLeader McCarthy! https://t.co/ON4AeoRWK9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 18% 9% 19% 27% 29% 26% 3% 17% 11%
Good 11% 12% 12% 1% 14% 12% 10% 9% 11% 5% 12% 19%
OK 24% 18% 23% 25% 32% 31% 19% 17% 24% 26% 21% 26%
Bad 15% 14% 11% 18% 16% 16% 14% 13% 13% 25% 16% 16%
Terrible 29% 31% 29% 28% 30% 22% 30% 33% 25% 42% 35% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (711) (458) (511) (218) (219) (336) (196) (673) (119) (121) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 18% 54% 0% 58% 18% 24% 27% 14% 20% 26% 21%
Good 11% 5% 10% 21% 3% 22% 10% 14% 11% 13% 11% 10% 12%
OK 24% 16% 33% 22% 14% 17% 31% 20% 14% 30% 23% 22% 23%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 1% 24% 2% 15% 12% 20% 13% 14% 15% 16%
Terrible 29% 53% 25% 2% 59% 2% 26% 30% 29% 29% 31% 27% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (969)  (350)  (388)  (231)  (291)  (236)  (418) (286) (152) (166) (181) (364)  (258)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets July 25, 2019 — (Twitter video: what have you accomplished in 2.5 years?) https://t.co/q5tjNpEzHO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 19% 11% 18% 27% 29% 26% 4% 19% 18%
Good 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 4% 8% 8%
OK 23% 18% 23% 24% 30% 27% 20% 17% 24% 20% 23% 21%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 18% 24% 21% 10% 14% 13% 30% 16% 24%
Terrible 29% 33% 28% 31% 28% 24% 33% 31% 26% 41% 35% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (731) (466) (528) (222) (223) (348) (201) (685) (125) (126) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 22% 2% 17% 54% 1% 57% 18% 28% 20% 15% 19% 27% 20%
Good 9% 3% 8% 20% 1% 18% 9% 9% 13% 10% 10% 9% 8%
OK 23% 14% 33% 22% 14% 18% 29% 22% 15% 26% 25% 22% 22%
Bad 16% 26% 16% 4% 22% 4% 18% 13% 18% 17% 15% 15% 19%
Terrible 29% 54% 27% 1% 61% 1% 27% 28% 33% 31% 31% 27% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 98% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (364) (392)  (238)  (301)  (241)  (429) (290) (159) (175) (187) (370)  (262)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 34% 36% 25% 23% 35% 30% 32% 34% 15% 30% 19%
Inappropriate 54% 55% 51% 57% 62% 48% 53% 55% 51% 72% 53% 63%
Not sure 15% 12% 13% 18% 15% 17% 17% 13% 15% 13% 17% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (730) (468) (528) (221) (223) (348) (204) (688) (125) (125) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 30% 7% 24% 70% 3% 71% 27% 39% 26% 31% 28% 33% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 88% 51% 13% 94% 9% 55% 50% 61% 56% 59% 49% 56%
Not sure 15% 4% 24% 17% 3% 20% 19% 11% 13% 13% 13% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (364)  (392) (240) (301) (242) (431) (291) (160) (174) (188) (371) (263)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 39% 27% 28% 34% 33% 35% 38% 13% 33% 15%
No 52% 52% 49% 54% 52% 48% 52% 54% 48% 72% 49% 58%
Not sure 16% 12% 12% 19% 19% 18% 15% 1% 15% 16% 18% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (730) (467) (528) (220) (222) (349) (204) (689) (125) (123) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 33% 9% 28% 71% 5% 73% 29% 41% 31% 33% 33% 33% 32%
No 52% 82% 48% 15% 87% 12% 53% 47% 56% 51% 55% 50% 51%
Not sure 16% 9% 24% 14% 8% 15% 18% 12% 13% 15% 12% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (363) (393) (239) (301) (242) (430) (290) (159) (176) (188) (370) (261)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 25 - 26, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.355 to 1.912,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.269.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

70 questions not reported.

You
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